TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM504525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6028, Frame 0703

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent		01/04/2019	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hard Rock Cafe International (USA), Inc.
Street Address:	6100 Old Park Lane
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32835
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA
Name:	Seminole Hard Rock Entertainment, Inc.
Street Address:	5701 Stirling Road
City:	Davie
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33314
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA
Name:	Seminole Hard Rock International, LLC
Street Address:	5701 Stirling Road
City:	Davie
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33314
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5206092	LOVE. AMPLIFIED.
Registration Number:	5242525	HARD ROCK ROXTARS
Registration Number:	5116118	HARD ROCK HEALS FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	5277635	HARD ROCK
Registration Number:	5188352	HARD ROCK STADIUM
Registration Number:	5612351	IT ALL STARTS WITH A LITTLE ROCK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0465

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5124339	HARD ROCK GUITAR COMPANY
Registration Number:	5129135	HARD ROCK
Registration Number:	5183615	HARD ROCK STADIUM
Registration Number:	5183616	HARD ROCK STADIUM
Registration Number:	5249242	HARD ROCK CAFE BAROCKER
Registration Number:	5281377	SOUND TRACKS
Serial Number:	87019975	SOUND BODY BY HARD ROCK
Serial Number:	87020275	SOUNDBITES A HARD ROCK INSPIRATION
Serial Number:	87094425	HARD ROCK
Serial Number:	87107751	HARD ROCK
Serial Number:	87108032	SLEEP LIKE A ROCK
Serial Number:	87134508	HARD ROCK STADIUM
Serial Number:	87183074	HARD ROCK CASINO
Serial Number:	87185093	SOUNDBITES
Serial Number:	87187540	HARD ROCK
Serial Number:	87214903	MADE FOR MUSIC
Serial Number:	87214928	IT'S SHOW TIME
Serial Number:	87224785	SB
Serial Number:	87333262	REVERB CASINO
Serial Number:	87333270	REVERB ROCKSINO
Serial Number:	87333282	REVERB
Serial Number:	87349006	DRG BRNCH SUNDAYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1103813-0145-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release 6028_0703#page1.tif source=Trademark Release 6028_0703#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0466 source=Trademark Release 6028_0703#page3.tif source=Trademark Release 6028_0703#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0467

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of January 4, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a United States association with an address at 901 Main Street, Code TX1-492-14-06, Dallas, Texas 75202, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of HARD ROCK CAFE INTERNATIONAL (USA), INC., a Florida corporation with an address at 6100 Old Park Lane, Orlando, Florida 32835, SEMINOLE HARD ROCK ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a Florida corporation with an address at 5701 Stirling Road, Davie, FL 33314, and SEMINOLE HARD ROCK INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with an address at 5701 Stirling Road, Davie, FL 33314 (collectively, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, Pledgors entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated March 27, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on April 6, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6028, Frame 0703.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Pledgors granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to their Trademarks, all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and all Proceeds of such Trademarks (collectively, the <u>Trademark Collateral</u>", including the Trademarks listed in Schedule 1.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Pledgors, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Pledgors any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0468 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent

Name: Palev Chen

Title: Vice President

$\underline{Schedule\;I}$

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

1	Serial #: 86965515 Filing Dt: 04/05/2016 Reg #: 5206092 Reg. Dt: 05/16/2017 Mark: LOVE. AMPLIFIED.
2	Serial #: 86980517 Filing Dt: 01/06/2014 Reg #: 5242525 Reg. Dt: 07/11/2017 Mark: HARD ROCK ROXTARS
3	Serial #: 86980870 Filing Dt: 02/04/2016 Reg #: 5116118 Reg. Dt: 01/03/2017 Mark: HARD ROCK HEALS FOUNDATION
4	Serial #: 87019975 Filing Dt: 04/29/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: SOUND BODY BY HARD ROCK
5	Serial #: 87020275 Filing Dt: 04/29/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: SOUNDBITES A HARD ROCK INSPIRATION
6	Serial #: 87064150 Filing Dt: 06/08/2016 Reg #: 5277635 Reg. Dt: 08/29/2017 Mark: HARD ROCK
7	Serial #: 87065103 Filing Dt: 06/08/2016 Reg #: 5188352 Reg. Dt: 04/18/2017 Mark: HARD ROCK STADIUM
8	Serial #: 87070516 Filing Dt: 06/14/2016 Reg #: 5612351 Reg. Dt: 11/20/2018 Mark: IT ALL STARTS WITH A LITTLE ROCK
9	Serial #: 87094399 Filing Dt: 07/06/2016 Reg #: 5124339 Reg. Dt: 01/17/2017 Mark: HARD ROCK GUITAR COMPANY
10	Serial #: 87094425 Filing Dt: 07/06/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: HARD ROCK
11	Serial #: 87099989 Filing Dt: 07/11/2016 Reg #: 5129135 Reg. Dt: 01/24/2017 Mark: HARD ROCK
12	Serial #: 87107751 Filing Dt: 07/18/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: HARD ROCK
13	Serial #: 87108032 Filing Dt: 07/18/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: SLEEP LIKE A ROCK
14	Serial #: 87134508 Filing Dt: 08/10/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: HARD ROCK STADIUM
15	Serial #: 87134512 Filing Dt: 08/10/2016 Reg #: 5183615 Reg. Dt: 04/11/2017 Mark: HARD ROCK STADIUM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0470

16	Serial #: 87134521 Filing Dt: 08/10/2016 Reg #: 5183616 Reg. Dt: 04/11/2017 Mark: HARD ROCK STADIUM
17	Serial #: 87183074 Filing Dt: 09/26/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: HARD ROCK CASINO
18	Serial #: 87183204 Filing Dt: 09/26/2016 Reg #: 5249242 Reg. Dt: 07/25/2017 Mark: HARD ROCK CAFE BAROCKER
19	Serial #: 87185093 Filing Dt: 09/27/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: SOUNDBITES
20	Serial #: 87187540 Filing Dt: 09/29/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: HARD ROCK
21	Serial #: 87214903 Filing Dt: 10/25/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: MADE FOR MUSIC
22	Serial #: 87214928 Filing Dt: 10/25/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: IT'S SHOW TIME
23	Serial #: 87224785 Filing Dt: 11/03/2016 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: SB
24	Serial #: 87333262 Filing Dt: 02/13/2017 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: REVERB CASINO
25	Serial #: 87333270 Filing Dt: 02/13/2017 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: REVERB ROCKSINO
26	Serial #: 87333282 Filing Dt: 02/13/2017 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: REVERB
27	Serial #: 87349006 Filing Dt: 02/24/2017 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: DRG BRNCH SUNDAYS
28	Serial #: 87351060 Filing Dt: 02/27/2017 Reg #: 5281377 Reg. Dt: 09/05/2017 Mark: SOUND TRACKS

RECORDED: 01/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0471